

BOROUGH OF MARIETTA, LANCASTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION 2016-12

NOW, THEREFORE, BE AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Borough council of the Borough of Marietta, Lancaster County, Pennsylvania the following fees as provided for in the Ordinances of the Borough of Marietta codified in the Code of the Borough of Marietta, Pennsylvania, be and hereby are as follows:

CODE/SECTION	TYPE OF FEE	AMOUNT OF FEE
ALARM		
42-3-c(2)	SECOND FALSE ALARM SERVICE FEE	\$100.00
42-3-c(3)	THIRD FALSE ALARM SERVICE FEE	\$200.00
42-3-c(4)	FOURTH AND SUBSEQUENT FALSE ALARM SERVICE FEE	\$300.00
IN-OFFICE SERVICES AND DOCUMENTS		
RESOLUTION 04-2009	COPIES	\$0.25
	CERTIFICATION OF A RECORD	\$5.00
	RETURN CHECK	\$30.00
	CODE OF ORDINANCE BOOK	\$50.00
	ZONING ORDINANCE	\$25.00
	ZONING MAP	\$5.00
	HOUSING ORDINANCE	\$5.00
	CONSTRUCTION PERMIT	\$50.00
	ADDITIONAL FEES IMPLEMENTED THROUGH CCIS	
RESOLUTION 01-2004	TENNIS COURT KEY	\$5.00
	USE OF WAR MEMORIAL PARK BATHROOMS	REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT \$100.00
HANDICAP PARKING		
86-22.2(D)2	HANDICAP PARKING PERMIT	\$5.00
86-22.2(D)2	HANDICAP SIGN	\$70.00
86-25.10	PARKING PERMIT	PER MONTH \$20.00
LAND DEVELOPMENT		
RESOLUTION 04-2016	PRE-APPLICATION MEETING INVOLVING THE BOROUGH ENGINEER AND/OR BOROUGH SOLICITOR	ACTUAL COST
	WAIVER OF LAND DEVELOPMENT PLAN	\$200.00
	SKETCH PLAN	\$250 plus \$500.00 Escrow fee
	LOT ADD-ON	\$250 plus \$750.00 Escrow fee

	RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PLAN	\$250 plus \$1500.00 Escrow fee
	RESIDENTIAL LAND DEVELOPMENT PLAN	\$250 plus \$1500.00 Escrow fee
	NON-RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PLAN	\$400 plus \$2500.00 Escrow fee
	NON-RESIDENTIAL LAND DEVELOPMENT PLAN	\$400 plus \$2500.00 Escrow fee
	INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION PLAN	\$400 plus \$2500.00 Escrow fee
	INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL LAND DEV. PLAN	\$400 plus \$2500.00 Escrow fee
	APPROPRIATE PUBLIC USES	\$250 plus \$1500.00 Escrow fee
	MODIFICATIONS	\$100.00
	PRELIMINARY PLAN WAIVER	\$100.00
	PEDDLERS/VENDORS PERMIT	
71-10	PER DAY	\$10.00
71-10	PER WEEK	\$100.00
71-10	PER YEAR	\$500.00
	RENTAL PROPERTY	
52-7-A	RENTAL INSPECTION FEES	PER HOUR \$35.00
52-7-B	RENTAL PERMIT	\$10.00
52-7-A	ADMINISTRATION FEE	PER HOUR \$28.00
52-7-C	FOLLOW-UP INSPECTIONS	PER HOUR \$35.00
52-11(1)	HOUSING HEARING BOARD APPEAL	\$450.00
	SEWER	
77-25	SEWER PER EDU PER QUARTER	\$97.00
	LATE FEE	15.00%
77-25(A)1	SEWER PERMIT FOR REPAIRS	\$200.00
77-10(D) 08-2004	SEWER TAPPING FEE(NEW CONNECTION)	\$3,038.00
	SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS (SEPTIC)	
	GENERAL PERMIT & OTHER FEES FOR ON LOT SEPTIC SYSTEMS:	
	RESIDENTIAL DWELLING NEW SEWAGE SYSTEM/REPAIR	\$100.00
	COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, INSTITUTIONAL STRUCTURE NEW SYSTEM/REPAIR	\$130.00
	SPECIAL PERMIT FOR REPAIR EX. BROKEN PIPE, REPL. PUMP, REPL. LID	\$65.00
	SPECIAL PERMIT FOR MODIFICATION, EX. ADDING A RISER, FILTER	\$65.00
	ADDITIONAL SERVICES REQ. FOR ABOVE PERMITS	\$65.00/HR.
	MISC. INSPECTIONS & REVIEWS	\$65.00/HR.
	FEES FOR SITE TESTING, DESIGN REVIEWS & PLANNING REVIEWS:	
	PERCOLATION TESTING BASE FEE (6-HOLES/LOT)	\$400.00 6 HOLE TEST
	ADDITIONAL TIME/SERVICES REQUIRED	\$100.00 FOR 1 ADD. TEST

	DEEP PROBE READINGS	\$65.00/HR.
	SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN REVIEW	\$65.00/HR.
	PLANNING DOCUMENTATION REVIEW	\$65.00/HR.
	STREET EXCAVATION/STREET OPENINGS	
	STREETS THAT ARE OLDER THAN FIVE YEARS OF AGE	
80-17-a	PERMIT	\$50.00
80-17-a	\$50.00 FOR EACH 100' LINEAL FEET OR PART THEREOF	\$50.00
	STREETS THAT ARE LESS THAN FIVE YEARS OF AGE	
	PERMIT	
80-18-b(2)	0 TO 1 YEAR	\$1,000.00 PLUS 30.00 PER SQ. YD.
80-18-6(2)	1 TO 2 YEARS	\$800.00 PLUS 25.00 PER SQ. YD.
80-18-b(2)	2 TO 3 YEARS	\$600.00 PLUS 20.00 PER SQ. YD.
80-18-b(2)	3 TO 4 YEARS	\$400.00 PLUS 15.00 PER SQ. YD.
80-18-b(2)	4 TO 5 YEARS	\$200.00 PLUS 10.00 PER SQ. YD.
80-19	RENEWAL FEE	\$1.00
	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	
RESOLUTION 04-2014	SMALL PROJECTS - RESIDENTIAL USES	\$500.00 PLUS \$.10 PER SQ. FT. IMPERVIOUS
	NON-RESIDENTIAL USES	\$750.00 PLUS \$.10 PER SQ. FT. IMPERVIOUS
	LARGE PROJECTS- RESIDENTIAL USES	\$1,000.00 PLUS \$.10 PER SQ. FT. IMPERVIOUS
	NON-RESIDENTIAL USES	\$1,500.00 PLUS \$.10 PER SQ. FT. IMPERVIOUS
	MODIFICATIONS AND WAIVERS	\$75.00 APPLICATION FEE PLUS \$100.00 ESCROW
	TRASH	
48-17(A)	TRASH PER EDU PER QUARTER	\$47.00
	LATE FEE	10.00%
RESOLUTION 01-2004	RED TAGS (LARGE ITEMS)	\$5.00
	YELLOW TAGS (EXTRA TRASH)	\$1.50
	ORANGE TAGS (LAWN WASTE)	\$1.25
	PURPLE TAGS (TIRES)	\$5.00
	GREEN TAGS (APPLIANCE)	\$15.00
	ZONING AND OTHER CODE PERMITS	
RESOLUTION 02-1987	ZONING PERMIT	
	FOR FIRST \$1000.00	\$20.00
	FOR EACH ADDITIONAL \$1000.00	\$5.00
RESOLUTION 11-2010	ZONING HEARING BOARD	\$700.00
	ZONING HEARING CONTINUANCE	\$500.00

	MODIFICATION (NOT SUBMITTED W/PLAN-PER MODIFICATION ITEM)	\$25.00
	PETITION FOR ZONING ORDINANCE AND CURATIVE AMENDMENTS	\$1,000.00
	EACH ADDITIONAL HEARING REQUEST	\$300.00
	PETITION FOR ZONING MAP REZONING	\$700.00
	EACH ADDITIONAL HEARING REQUEST	\$300.00
	CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION	\$700.00
	EACH ADDITIONAL HEARING REQUEST	\$500.00
	APPEAL OR APPLICATION THAT EXCEEDS FIVE (5) HOURS	\$300.00
RESOLUTION 04-2006	ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION CODE PERMIT	\$300.00
65-9	NOISE VARIANCE APPLICATION FEE	\$35.00
DULY RESOLVED, this ____ day of December, 2016, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Marietta		
	BOROUGH OF MARIETTA	
	LANCASTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA	
	By: _____	
	Borough Council President	
ATTEST:	_____	
	BOROUGH COUNCIL MEMBERS	
	Harold Kulman, Vice President	
	Sharon Renninger	
	Steve Foreman	
	Marcus Snow	
	Leah Nagle	
	Glen Mazis	
	Raymond Vegso, Mayor	